Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing, pursuant to Ch. 210 (“Acceptance of Gifts to City”) of the City Code, 
the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to accept a donation from the Friends of Alegheny 
County Sheriff’s Office Unit of a K-9, valued at TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($10,500.00) dollars. 

Your favorable consideration of this proposed Resolution is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Jake Pawlak 
Director